The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes By-Law 2020-

A By-law to Amend By-law 2016-210, Being a By-law To Licence, Regulate and Govern Transient Trader Businesses in Kawartha Lakes

Recitals

- 1. By-law 2016-210, being a By-law to regulate, and govern Transient Trader Businesses, was adopted by Council on November 22, 2016.
- 2. At the February 18, 2020 Regular Council Meeting, Council approved Resolution CR2020-__ directing that all necessary by-law amendments identified in Council Report MLE2020-001, By-law Review and Updates, be brought forward to Council for adoption.
- 3. This By-law amends By-law 2016-210 to reflect this decision.

Accordingly, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes enacts this By-law 2020-__.

Section 1.00: Definitions and Interpretation

1.01 **Definitions:**

All defined terms in the amending By-law take their meaning from By-law 2016-210, as amended, of the City of Kawartha Lakes.

1.02 Interpretation Rules:

(a) The words "include" and "including" are not to be read as limiting the meaning of a word or term to the phrases or descriptions that follow.

Section 2.00: Amendment Details

2.01 **Amendment:** That the following chart be deleted:

Licence Fees

| Annual Transient Trader Licence Fee per year or | \$300.00 |
|---|--------------------------------|
| part year | |
| Special Community Event 1-5 Transient Trader | \$25.00 per Transient |
| | Trader |
| Special Community Event 5 or more Transient | \$25 for first 5 vendors, \$15 |
| Trader | per each additional |
| | Transient Trader |
| Door-to-Door Sales Transient Trader Licence | \$500.00 |
| Licence Replacement | \$15.00 |

Section 3.00: Administration and Effective Date

- 12.01 **Administration of the By-law**: The Manager of Municipal Law Enforcement and Licensing is responsible for the administration of this By-law.
- 12.02 **Effective Date**: This By-law shall come into force on the date it is finally passed.

| By-law read a first, second an | nd third time, | and finally | passed, th | is 18th d | ay of |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-------|
| February, 2020. | | | | | |

| Andy Letham, Mayor | Cathie Ritchie, City Clerk |
|--------------------|----------------------------|